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TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

NEW CASES NOVEMBER 17, 2010

APPEAL #18984 — Estate of Joseph Mayer/Don Alberto, AIA, variance 70-100.1B, 70-100.2H & 70-
229.A to permit the maintenance of an enclosed porch, deck, and central A/C unit in a permitted side and
rear yard setback; W/side #7 Leeds Dr., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 72, Lot 668, R-B District.

APPEAL #18985 — William Knight/John J. Viscardi, variance 70-30.C, 70-208.F, & 70-229A to permit
the erection of a second floor addition & alteration to a non conforming dwelling with established
insufficient front yard setback; S/side #23 Summit Rd., 262’ W/of Crescent Rd., Port Washington, Sec. 6,
Blk. 33, Lot 20, R-A District.

APPEAL #18986 — Irwin Epstein, variance 70-100.2.A(2) to permit the maintenance of a fence in the
front yard; S/W/cor. #15 Manor Ave. and Harvard St., Roslyn, Sec. 7, Blk. 147, Lot 5, R-B District.

APPEAL #18987 — Robert Lee, variance 70-100.2.A(2) to permit the erection of a fence exceeding the
front house line; S/E/cor. #18 Kalda Ave. and Stephen Mark Ln., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8 Blk. K-7, Lot 1,
R-C District.

APPEAL #18988 — John Mustakis, variance 70-100.2H to permit the installation of a central A/C unit in
the front yard; S/W/cor. #3 Redwood Rd. and Oak Dr., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 211-04, Lot 135, R-C
District.

APPEAL #18989 — Andrea Diaz/Ayyappadas Pillay/Michael Angelone, variance 70-50C & 70-101B to
permit the maintenance of an existing open portico within the required front yard setback; E/side #12
Croyden Ave., 120’ S/of Sperry Ct., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 345, Lot 12, R-C District.

APPEAL #18990 — George Siefert, variance 70-100.2H to permit the maintenance of an A/C unit within

the side yard setback; E/side #92 Central Ave., 50’ N. of 6th St., Garden City Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 547, Lots
884-885, R-C District.

APPEAL #18991 — Joan Walling, variance 70-39.B & 70-231 to permit maintenance of an addition &
alteration & attic to a dwelling exceeding the permitted floor area; S/side #148 Manchester St., 80.98’
W/of Carle Rd., Westbury, Sec. 10, Blk. 276, Lot 4, R-B District.

APPEAL #18992 — Imad & Eman Barakat/Eliot F. Bloom, Esq., conditional use 70-126.F & variance
70-103.A,B,F & 70-203.G to permit the alteration of an existing commercial building for use as a
delicatessen and subdivision of the building into two mercantile uses with insufficient off-street parking

and loading and landscaped area and parking stalls of insufficient dimension; S/W/cor. #646 Union Ave.
and Covert St., Westbury, Sec. 11, Blk. 97, Lot 62, B-A District.

ADJOURNED CASE:

APPEAL #18906 - Lilly Chen, variances 70-40.B, 70-101.B, 70-100.2.2 to permit the maintenance of an
existing deck & fencing into a required front yard setback; N/W/cor. #199 Pine St. & East St., New Hyde
Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 584, Lot 11, R-B District.
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CONTINUED CASE:

APPEAL #18927 - Michael Khin, variances 70-50.C, 70-100.2.A(2), 70-100.2.H & 70-101.B to permit
the maintenance of a one story addition & an open portico within the required front yard setback,
maintenance of a fence within a front yard & an A/C unit within the required side yard setback; W/side
#50.A Hillview Ave. 1,063.02' N/of Mallon Ave., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. D, Lot 924, R-C District.
(9-8-10)

REOPENED CASE:

APPEAL #18741 - Javid Zarabi, request for a determination to review the Notice of Disapproval issued
by the Building Official under Section 267.B of Town Law or in the alternative, variance 70-47.1D to
permit the subdivision of a lot with insufficient lot width based on the average lot width within the block
front; E/side #176 Jefferson Ave., 250" N/of Power House Rd., Roslyn Heights; Sec. 7, Blk. 47, Lot 831,
R-C District.

http://www .northhempsteadny.gov/controls/ 2/2



